CITY COUNCIL

ATLANTA,éEOHGlA. | f j N /3L,

A SUBSTITUTE ORDINANCE BY |
BY FINANCE/EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

A SUBSTITUTE ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2002 GENERAL
GOVERNMENT  CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND BUDGET
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, BY TRANSFERRING
BETWEEN ACCOUNTS THE SUM OF $700,000 FOR THE
PURPOSE OF FUNDING STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS FOR
PERRY BOULEVARD, PRYOR ROAD, AND THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE SPRING STREET VIADUCT, AND
THE IMPLEMENTATION OF PHASE II TRAILS AT THE
OLMSTED LINEAR PARK AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, resolution 94-R-0907 adopted by the City Council and approved by
the Mayor in June, 1994 establishes policies for the use of transportation impact
fee revenues; and

WHEREAS, those policies emphasize the City’s use of transportation impact
fees for capital improvements servicing the expanding transportation capacity
demands associated with new development; and

WHEREAS, those policies also emphasize the expenditure* of transportation
impact fees on capital projects leveraging federal, state, or local funds greater or
equal to their project appropriations; and

WHEREAS, the streetscape design and construction projects for Pryor Road S.W. and
Perry Boulevard N.W. are identified in the State of Georgia Transportation
Improvements Program for Federal matching fund amounts in excess of $150,000
respectively; and

WHEREAS, the construction of the Spring Street Viaduct is vital toward the City’s
interests in implementing the downtown Atlanta Multi-Modal Transportation Facility;
and

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta through continuing partnership with the non-profit
Olmsted Linear Park Alliance Inc., desires to continue the development of the series of
trails at the Olmsted Linear Park facility as a viable transportation alternative and asset
for that community; and

WHEREAS, proper procedure requires the City’s matching sources from the General
Government Capital Outlay Fund Budget be placed into authorized expense categories
this year, in order to be eligible to receive the future fiscal year funding already
committed to these important capital improvements; and

WHEREAS, a total of $57,000 was available from 2001 fees and reserved for
administrative purposes as required under the City’s Development Impact Fee Ordinance;
and



LN

WHEREAS, the expenditure of transportaﬁon impact fees on these projects and
~processes is consistent with policies established for the use of impact fee revenues.

- , JNOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ATLANTA, GEORGIA, as follows:

Section 1: That the 2002 General Government Capital Outlay Fund Budget Department
of Public Works and the Department of Planning, Development And Neighborhood
Conservation is hereby amended as follows:

TRANSFER FROM APPROPRIATIONS

1C28 MI11X04519985

792001

1C28 M* ¥k ks sk ok o
7T H Ak

1C28 M***********
77****

1C28 M***********
77****

1C28 Y11001

T Hkk

1C28 Y11001
729001

1C28 M* % ¥k ks kde ok
TR Ak K

1C28 Y11001
721186

1C28 Y11001
724001

Total Appropriations

D.LF. Admin - Transportation

Reserve, Designated $700,000.00

TRANSFER TO APPRORIATIONS

Perry Blvd/Hollywood,

Fac. Other Than Buildings $150,000.00
Olmsted Linear Park Phase II

Fac. Other Than Buildings $200,000.00
Pryor Rd. Streetscapes,

Fac. Other Than Buildings $150,000.00
Administrative Cost,

Salaries, Permanent $24,000.00
Administrative Costs Printing And Binding

Office of The Commissioner $10,000.00
Spring Street Viaduct

Fac. Other Than Buildings $143,000.00

Office of the Commissioner
Media Published Electronic $11,000.00

Office of the Commissioner
Consultant/Professional Svc. $12,000.00

$700,000



Sedtion 2: That the Director of the Bureau of Purchasing And Real Estate is authorized to
: ggﬁ‘ter into contracts for the design and construction of Perry Boulevard and the Pryor
*Road Streetscape Projects.

Section 3: That the Director of the Bureau of Purchasing And Real Estate is authorized to
enter into an appropriate agreement with the Olmsted Park Alliance Inc. in an amount not
to exceed $200,000 for the implementation of Phase II Trail development at the Olmsted
Linear Park Facility.

Section 4: That all ordinances and parts ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed.

ADOPTED by the Council DEC 02, 2002
APPROVED by the Mayor DEC 06, 2002

Dephty Clerk




CONSENT I

NV Smith
NV Starnes
Y Young
Y Winslow

RCS# 4251
12/02/02
2:31 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

Pgs. 1-22; Except 02-0-2096;02-R-2094
02-R-2114; 02-RrR-2118

ADOPT
YEAS: 9
NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 7
EXCUSED: 0
ABSENT 0
Y Archibong Y Moore Y Mitchell
Y Fauver Y Martin Y Norwood
Y Shook NV Maddox NV Willis
NV Muller NV Boazman NV Woolard

CONSENT I




12/02/02 Council Meeting

ITEMS ADOPTED ON CONSENT

AGENDA

02-0-1925
02-0-1926
02-0-1927
02-0-1928
02-0-1929
02-0-1969
02-0-1976
02-0-2095
. 02-0-1998
10. 02-0O-1892
11.02-0-1903
12. 02-0-1907
13.02-0-1139
14. 02-0-1292
15. 02-0-1913
16. 02-0-1930
17. 02-0-2103
18. 02-0-1922
19. 02-0-1923
20. 02-0-2091
21. 02-0-2092
22.02-0-2105
23.02-0-1396
24.02-0-1792
25.02-0-1914
26. 02-0-1915
27.02-0-1916
28.02-0-1917
29.02-0-1918
30. 02-0-1919

e SRR ol h e

31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44.

45.
40.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

02-0-1920
02-0-1921
02-0-2001
02-0-2097
02-0-2098
02-0-2099
02-0-2100
02-R-1593
02-R-1848
02-R-1849
02-R-1850
02-R-1985
02-R-2003
02-R-2004
02-R-2009
02-R-2010
02-R-2011
02-R-2012
02-R-2013
02-R-2014
02-R-2057
02-R-2058
02-R-2073
02-R-2015
02-R-2059
02-R-1216
02-R-2119
02-R-2123
02-R-2055
02-R-2063

62. 02-R-2104
63. 02-R-2112
64. 02-R-2113
65. 02-R-2115
66. 02-R-2116
67. 02-R-2117
68. 02-R-2125
69. 02-R-2126
70. 02-R-2016
71. 02-R-2017
72.02-R-2018
73.02-R-2019
74. 02-R-2022
75. 02-R-2060
76. 02-R-2061
77. 02-R-2062
78. 02-R-2069
79. 02-R-2072
80. 02-R-2074
81. 02-R-2122
82. 02-R-2023
83. 02-R-2064
84. 02-R-2065
85. 02-R-2066
86. 02-R-2070
87. 02-R-2028
88. 02-R-2029
89. 02-R-2030
90. 02-R-2031
91. 02-R-2032
92. 02-R-2033
93. 02-R-2034
94. 02-R-2035
95.02-R-2036
96. 02-R-2037

ITEMS ADVERSED ON CONSENT

AGENDA

97. 02-R-2027
98. 02-R-2038
99. 02-R-2039
100. 02-R-2040
101. 02-R-2041
102. 02-R-2042
103. 02-R-2043
104. 02-R-2044
105. 02-R-2045
106. 02-R-2046

107. 02-R-2047
108. 02-R-2048
109. 02-R-2049
110. 02-R-2050
111. 02-R-2051
112. 02-R-2052
113. 02-R-2053
114. 02-R-2054

Consent I Vote:

9 Yeas; 0 Nays (See RCS #4251)

Items Removed from the Consent Agenda: 02-0-2096; 02-R-2094; 02-R-2114; 02-R-2118




‘0] peuajey
(]
[ deiued | P
paliajay oleq
MY_ ‘ LTI \8_:3\
T _YI0 18y10
NOILOV w_mO><_>_ (epts 'ABl 93S) PIOH ‘APY ‘Ae4 (opis ‘A9l 88S) PIOH ‘APY ABH 43434 Y3d¥d TYNOSH3d O
uonoy ‘uonoy 43434 % Av3d Puz 1dOAv sk O
ST o 1, H3434 % 3SIH3aNaY O
ey i 4 J_Emv < 43434 LHOJIH HYIND3Y O
‘ | . H3434 INISNOO_&
TVLIOINN / :
Q§ ajeq - \AT Ubnﬁbﬂ%mw
R ry c.« (v Q HONNDIOU
NQ@N RSN 91IWWOY audiulo)
L I BT
[ 4 N o [ A
Mu%mb&ﬁ—m 0| i8j8y 0] lajey
¢ RERGIRITS IO ,
. ‘SASOddANd YIHLO Y04
ANV “Y4Vd ¥VANI'T AVAISWIO HHI IV
, STIVIL 11 ASVHd 40 NCIIVINIWATIWI
.w AHL NV ‘IONAVIA IIAYIS OINIHAS
SI8qQWa siaquisiy JHI 40 NOILONYLSNOD ¥04 SANNA
ONTHDIVH TVDOT ‘QVO¥ WOX¥d ANV
Joul @IVATINOY A¥¥Hd ¥04 SINIWIAOUIWI
. 2002 % 0 730 o 4dVOSIITILS ONIANAA A0 ASOJUNd FHL
’ (epis "Ao1 835) PIOH APV ‘Ae4 Y04 000°00L$ A0 WS FAHL SINNODOV
‘uoloy NEAMLAS ONTHNAASNVEL Xd ‘SYHOM
01790d 40 INAWIYVIAA 1A9ANS ANNA
neyo leyn AVILAO TVITAVD INTRANYFAOD TVIINTOD
Z00Z FHL ONIANARV ADNVNIQHO NV
| 2. 9-11~-b
aleq ale
y Q3141430 Y HALLINR0D AATENOUXH/AONVNIA K4
I N, /e _
EENII o) @E 0 AIONVNIQIO NV
\ 8JOA om& BIOA AO Mussuo)[d
sbuipeay =2V 01 peiisiey (6UIT SIUL SA0QY 8IM 10N 0]
¢ > v neyd
s u 2 %z 3 ereq - -
pIgCl puzw®isiO  puzO i Mﬁr_ua\: o 96€1-X-20
| NOILDV TIONNOD 1VNIS mc__% =¥
3




